reports, and reviewed BWC footage as needed. In summary of these resources, 
the Charlottesville Police Department’s officers were engaged in 46,523 
incidents during the year. 

These incidents included officer initiated, citizen assists, and calls for service. 
Two hundred and eighty-three (283) of these incidents resulted in temporary 
detentions during 2024. Two hundred and thirteen (213) of these detentions 
were initiated by our citizens and seventy (70) were initiated by our officers. 
Thirty-three (33) incidents were identified throughout the year that required chain 
of command notifications and follow-ups which included detention reports, an